OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

06-17-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102124656

Form **PTO-1595**

(Rev. 03/01)

RECORDA

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Keith Lam	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Phonic Ear Holdings, Inc. Internal Address:					
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 3880 Cypress Drive					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: February 25, 2002	City: Petaluma State: CA Zip:94954-7600 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/039,405	n, the execution data of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers atta	iched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one					
Name: Fariba Sirjani	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>					
Internal Address: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey, L.L.P.	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 600 Hansen Way Suite 100	8. Deposit account number: 05-0150					
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304-1043	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposite ccount)					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document. Fariba Sirian	June 4, 2002					

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

32895-Palo Alto

PATENT

REEL: 012980 FRAME: 0965

ASSIGNMENT

Name of Inventor/Assignor

Keith Lam

For good and valuable cons deration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to:

Name of Assignee

Phonic Ear Holdings, Inc.

State of Incorporation of Assignee

Delaware

Address of Assignee

3880 Cypress Drive, Petaluma, CA 94954-7600

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title, interest, and patent applications and patents for every country, including divisions, reissues, continuations and all other extensions, rights and priorities in the

invention known as and subject matter contained in

Identification of Invention

WIRELESS TRANSMISSION COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND

PORTABLE MICROPHONE UNIT

(Atty. Docket No. 37961.00093, Appl. No. 10/039,405, filed January 3, 2002) for which the undersigned has executed a patent application in the United States of

America

Date of Signing of Application

February 25, 2002

- 1) The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or division applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersighed agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims of provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

PaloAlto/30208 PATENT

REEL: 012980 FRAME: 0966

PATENT Application No. 10/039,405 Atty. Docket No. 37961.00093

6) The undersigned hereby grants

Marc A. Sockol, Reg. No. 40,823; Daryl C. Josephson, Reg. No. 37,365; Cameron Kerrigan, Reg. No. 44,826; David B. Abel, Reg. No. 32,394; Nathan Lane, Reg. No. 43,738; Lorinda Howland, Reg. No. 42,671; Michael Lechter, Reg. No. 27,350; David Koo, Reg. No. 46,839; David Rogers, Reg. No. 38,287; William Bachand, Reg. No. 34,980; Aaron Wininger, Reg. No. 45,229; Paul A. Durdik, Reg. No. 37,819; Paul J. Meyer 47,791; David A. Levine, Reg. No. 48,821; Victor Repkin, Reg. No. 45,039; Victoria L. Nicholson, Reg. No. 47,823; Fariba Sirjani, Reg. No. 47,947; Vidya R. Bhakar, Reg. No. 42,323; and Alexander B. Ching, Reg. No. 41,669

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date 2/25/0

Keith Lam

REEL: 012980 FRAME: 0967

10/039,405

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Application Number

	1	' '	_L
TRANSMITTA	L	Filing Date	January 3, 2002
FORM		First Named Inventor	Keith Lam
(to be used for all correspondence after	initial filing)	Group Art Unit	2681
		Examiner Name	Unassigned
Total Number of Pages in This Submission	on 6	Attorney Docket Number	37961.00093
	ENCL	OSURES (check all that apply)	
Fee Transmittal Form	Assign	ment Papers Application)	After Allowance Communication to Group
⊠ Fee Attached	☐ Formai	Drawing(s)	Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences
Amendment / Response	Licensi	ing-related Papers	Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)
☐ After Final	Petition	1	☐ Proprietary Information
Affidavits/declaration(s)		n to Convert to a onal Application	Status Letter
Extension of Time Request		of Attorney, Revocation e of Correspondence Address	Other Enclosure(s) (please identify below):
Express Abandonment Request	1=	al Disclaimer st for Refund	(1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet
☐ Information Disclosure Statement	CD, NL	ımber of CD(s)	(2) Postcard
Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)	Rema	rks	
Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application			
Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53			
SIGN	ATURE OF A	APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, O	R AGENT
Firm or Individual name	g. N o. 47,947	•	
Signature Farily		erjan	
Date June 4, 2002		<u> </u>	
	CEI	RTIFICATE OF MAILING	
I hereby certify that this correspondence	is being depos	sited with the United States Post	al Service as first class mail in an envelope
addressed to: Assistar t Commissioner	or Patents, Wa	ashington, D.C. 20231 on this da	te: June 4, 2002
Typed or printed name Eileen M. Ja	nikowski	1	
Signature	2/11/00	all Disc.	Date June 4, 2002

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be send to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 012980 FRAME: 0968 Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0032

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

		Complete if Known
FEE TRANSMITTAL	Application Number	10/039,405
for FY 2002	Filing Date	January 3, 2002
	First Named Inventor	Keith Lam
Patent fees are subject to annual revision.	Examiner Name	unassigned
	Group / Art Unit	2681
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 40	Attorney Docket No.	37961.00093

	ME	THOD	OF PAYN	IENT (check all that apply)				FEE C	ALCULATION (continued)	
					3. AD	DITIONAL	. FEES			
☐ Check		Credit ca	ard 🔲	Money ☐ Other ☐ None Order	1	Large Entity		Small Entity		
☑ Depos	sit Acco	unt:		Order	Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Description	Fee Paid
Depos	sit				105	130	205	65	Surcharge - late filing fee or oath	
Accou Numb		05-0	150		127	50	227	25	Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet.	
					139	130	139	130	Non-English specification	
Depos Accou			-a Canda	rs & Dempsey L.L.P.	147	2,520	147	2,520	For filing a request for reexamination	
Name		L			112	920*	112	920*	Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action	
🖾 Charge	e fee(s)	indicate	ed below	d to: (check all that apply) Credit any overpayments	113	1,840*	113	1,840*	Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action	
				luring the pendency of this application , except for the filing fee	115	110	215	55	Extension for reply within first month	
to the abo					1 16	400	216	200	Extension for reply within second	
10 110 120	70 .00.			ALCULATION	1				month	
				ALGULATION	117	920	217	460	Extension for reply within third month	
	ASIC FI Entity	LING FE Small	Entity		118	1,440	218	720	Extension for reply within fourth month	
	Fee	Fee	Fee	Fee Description	128	1,960	228	980	Extension for reply within fifth month	
	(\$)	Code	(\$)	Fee Paid	119	320	219	160	Notice of Appeal	
	740	201	370	Utility filing fee	120	320	220	160	Filing a brief in support of an appeal	
	330	206	⁴ 65	Design filing fee	121	280	221	140	Request for oral hearing	
	510 740	207 208	255 370	Plant filing fee Reissue filing fee	138	1,510	138	1,510	Petition to institute a public use proceeding	
114	160	214	80	Provisional filling fee	140	110	240	55	Petition to revive – unavoidable	
					141	1,280	241	640	Petition to revive – unintentional	
		S	UBTOTA	L (1) (\$) O	142	1,280	242	640	Utility issue fee (or reissue)	
2. EXTRA	CLAU	MEEES			143	460	243	230	Design issue fee	
Z. EXTRA				Extra Fee from Fee	144	620	244	310	Plant issue fee	
				Claims below Paid	122	130	122	130	Petitions to the Commissioner	
Total Claims	. [** =	0 X = 0	123	50	123	50	Processing fee under 37 CFR 1.17 (q)	
Independent Claims		-	** =	0 X = 0	126	180	126	180	Submission of Information Disclosure Stmt	
Multiple Dependent				X = 0	581	40	581	40	Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties)	40
Large Fee	Entity Fee	Small Fee	Entit Fee	•	146	740	246	370	Filing a submission after final rejection (37 CFR § 1.129(a))	
Code 103	(\$) 18	Code 203	(\$) 9	Claims in excess of 20	149	740	249	370	For each additional invention to be examined (37 CFR § 1.129(b))	
102	84	202	42	Independent claims in excess of 3	179	740	279	370	Request for Continued Examination (RCE)	
104	280	204	140	Multiple dependent claim, if not paid						
109	84	209	42	** Reissue independent claims over original patent	169	900	169	900	Request for expedited examination of a design application	
110	18	210	9	** Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent						
			s	SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) 0	Other f	ee (specif	у)	-		
**or num	ber pre	viously	paid, if g	reater; For Reissues, see above	*Redu	ced by Ba	isic Filin	g Fee Pa	aid SUBTOTAL (3) (\$) 40	
		-								

SUBMITTED BY Complete (if applicable)							
Name (Print/Type)	Fariba Sirjani	Registration No. Attorney/Agent)	47,947	Telephone	(650) 856-6500		
Signature	Faril	a Sesjani	~	Date	June 4, 2002		

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

FEE TRA

E TO A MODULET A L	Complete if Known						
E TRANSMITTAL	Application Number	10/039,405					
for FY 2002	Filing Date	January 3, 2002					
	First Named Inventor	Keith Lam					
Patent fees are subject to annual revision.	Examiner Name	unassigned					
	Group / Art Unit	2681					

TOTA	L AMO	UNT O	F PAY	MENT (\$) 4	10		Attorn	ey Docke	et No.	3/96	1.00093	
	M	THOD	OF PAYN	MENT (check all	that apply)					FEE C	ALCULATION (continued)	
			·				3. ADI	DITIONAL	FEES			
☐ Chec	k 🔲	Credit ca	ard 🗌	Money Order	ther 🗌 Non	ie		Large Entity		Small Entity		_
☑ Dep	osit Acco	unt:					Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Description	Fee Paid
Dep	osit						105	130	205	65	Surcharge - late filing fee or oath	
Acce Num		05-0	150				127	50	227	25	Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet.	
D	14						139	130	139	130	Non-English specification	
Dep Acco		Squi	re Sander	rs & Dempsey L.L.	.P.		147	2,520	147	2,520	For filing a request for reexamination	
Nam	ne						112	920*	112	920*	Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action	
□ Char	ge fee(s)	indicate	ed below	d to: (check all	overpaymen		113	1,840*	113	1,840*	Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action	
⊠ Char	ge any a	dditiona	l f∈e(s) d	luring the pender, except for the	ency of this ap	oplication	115	110	215	55	Extension for reply within first month	
			epc sit acc	count.	- ming ree		116	400	216	200	Extension for reply within second month	
			FEE C	ALCULATION			117	920	217	460	Extension for reply within third month	
1. E	BASIC FI Entity		EE Entity			•	118	1,440	218	720	Extension for reply within fourth month	
Fee		Fee	-	Fee Description	า		128	1,960	228	980	Extension for reply within fifth month	
Code		Code	(\$)	•		ee Paid	119	320	219	160	Notice of Appeal	
101	740	201	3''0	Utility filing fee			120	320	220	160	Filing a brief in support of an appeal	
106	330	206	165	Design filing fee			121	280	221	140	Request for oral hearing	
107 108		207 208		Plant filing fee Reissue filing fe	e		138	1,510	138	1,510	Petition to institute a public use proceeding	
114		214		Provisional filling			140	110	240	55	Petition to revive – unavoidable	
• • •							141	1,280	241	640	Petition to revive – unintentional	
		SI	UBOTAI	L (1)	(\$	0	142	1,280	242	640	Utility issue fee (or reissue)	
2 EVTE	RA CLAII	4 EEES					143	460	243	230	Design issue fee	L
2. EXII	A CLAII	WILLS	1	Extra F	ee from	Fee	144	620	244	310	Plant issue fee	L
				Claims b	elow	Paid	122	130	122	130	Petitions to the Commissioner	
otal Clain	ns]-	** = [0 X	=	0	123	50	123	50	Processing fee under 37 CFR 1.17 (q)	
depender laims	nt]-	** =	0 X	=	0	126	180	126	180	Submission of Information Disclosure Stmt	
ultiple ependent			L	x	=	0	581	40	581	40	Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties)	40
Large Fee	Entity Fee	Fee	Entity Fee	y Fee Descript	tion		146	740	246	370	Filing a submission after final rejection (37 CFR § 1.129(a))	
Code	(\$)	Code	(\$)	•		Ì	149	740	249	370	For each additional invention to be	
103	18	203	9 42	Claims in exc	ess of 20 claims in exce	ee of 3					examined (37 CFR § 1.129(b))	<u> </u>
102	8 4 280	202 204	42 140	•	ciaims in exce indent claim, if		179	740	279	370	Request for Continued Examination (RCE)	
104 109	28U 84	209	42		dependent clai		169	900	169	900	Request for expedited examination of a design application	
110	18	210	9		aims in excess	of 20 and						
			SI	UBTOTAL (2)	(\$) 0		Other fe	e (specify	y)			
**or nui	mber pre	viouslv r	paid, if gr	reater; For Reis	sues, see abo	ove	*Reduc	ed by Ba	sic Filing	Fee Pa	aid SUBTOTAL (3) (\$) 40	

SUBMITTED BY Complete (if applicable)								
Name (Print/Type)	Fari pa Sirjani	Registration No. Attorney/Agent)	47,947	Telephone	(650) 856-6500			
Signature	Farely	a Sisjani		Date	June 4, 2002			

RECORDED: 06/11/2002

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231.

DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMP_ETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 012980 FRAME: 0970